

Special Court Case of 30 of 2025

Present: Ayan Majumder, In-charge

Order No. 03 dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed report.

On perusal of the record it is seen that the I.O. has already filed report on an earlier date, i.e. on 17.12.2025 regarding transfer of CD to the DEO, WB and the same is lying with the case record.

Let, the same be kept with the case record.

To 20.05.2026 for report.

Sd/-

A.S.J. (I/C), 3rd Court, Alipore

cum

Designated Judge, (I/C)

U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act.

(WB00959)