

Special Court Case 30 of 2025
Present: Arkabrata Neogi, In-charge

Order No. 07 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused.

Accused person namely Jyotirmoy Chakraborty is produced from J/C.

Ld. Chief P.P. and Special P.P. as well as Ld Advocate for the accused person are present.

An application for bail u/s-480(1) of the BNSS, 2023 is filed on behalf of the accused person. Copy served. Objection endorsed.

A prayer for bail objection of the said accused is filed by the I.O.

Let, the same be kept with the record.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

To **16.03.2026** for production of the accused, case diary and hearing of the bail petition.

Sd/-

A.S.J. (I/C), 3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)

cum

Designated Judge (I/C)

U/WBPIDFE Act

(WB01000)