

**Special-30/2025**

Present :- Kumkum Chattopadhyay( WB00742),  
Addl. District Judge,3rd Court, Alipore

**Later**

23.04.2026

On perusal of the case record it appears that IO prays for taking specimen signature of accused Jyotirmoy Chakraborty.

Seen the prayer of IO.

Perused the CD.

Prayer of IO is allowed.

Ld. CJM, Alipore is requested taking specimen handwriting and signature of the accused Jyotirmoy Chakraborty who is in J/C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld.CJM, Alipore for taking necessary steps.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay

Addl.District Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay

Addl. District Judge

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore